NMI 13/1/39
Rev 0
Page 1 of 10
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 13/1/39
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

device):
Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  Mettler-Toledo
Model designation      TLD250
Serial number of the instrument    .....
Year of manufacture    .....
Pattern approval mark    NMI 13/1/39
Maximum dimensions for each axis   Max ..... mm
Minimum dimensions for each axis   Min ...... mm
Scale interval      d = ....... mm
Maximum belt speed     Max ..... m/sec or m/min
Minimum belt speed     Max ..... m/sec or m/min.
(b) Instruments of the pattern and variant 1 carry one or more notices stating ‘TO
BE USED FOR RECTANGULAR BOX SHAPED OBJECTS ONLY’, or similar
wording.
NMI 13/1/39
Rev 0
Page 6 of 10
1.9  Verification Provision
Provision is made for the application of a verification mark.
1.10 Sealing Provision
Provision is made for sealing the calibration adjustments in software using an audit
trail which records adjustments.
Calibration adjustments are protected by an electronic lock which requires breaking
a seal on the rear of the electronic module and pressing a calibration button with a
stylus as shown in figure 5.
TEST  PROCEDURE  No 13/1/39
Instruments shall be tested in accordance with any relevant tests specified in the
National Instrument Test Procedures.
Note:  Refer to clause 1.4  Indications – Printed and displayed information must be
made available for verification and must comply with the requirements set out in
document NMI R 129, Multi-dimensional Measuring Instruments, dated July 2004.
Maximum Permissible Errors
The maximum permissible errors are specified in the National Trade Measurement
Regulations 2009.
Instruments shall be tested as follows:
(a)  Test objects shall be used, in the shape of rectangular boxes with known
linear dimensions such that each axis (i.e. length × width × height) is tested
for at least five dimensions between and including the minimum and
maximum dimensions (approximately) specified on the instrument
nameplate.  Each test object shall be non-sound absorbing, rigid and with flat
faces and well-defined edges.  All adjacent faces and edges shall be
perpendicular to each other.  The dimensions of the test objects shall be
equal to N × d and the lengths shall be known to an uncertainty equal to or
better than ±1/5 of the maximum permissible error, which is equal to the scale
interval (d).  N is a whole number.
(b)  Carry out at least three test runs for each length, varying position and
orientation across the receptor. Each measurement shall be within the
maximum permissible error.
(c)  Check that instruments are marked in accordance with clause 1.6
Descriptive Markings.
NMI 13/1/39
Rev 0
Page 7 of 10
FIGURE  13/1/39 – 1
METTLER TOLEDO Model CSN250 Dimensional Measuring Instrument
NMI 13/1/39
Rev 0
Page 8 of 10
FIGURE  13/1/39 – 2
METTLER TOLEDO Model CSN250 camera unit
NMI 13/1/39
Rev 0
Page 9 of 10
FIGURE  13/1/39 – 3
METTLER TOLEDO Model TLD250 series
FIGURE  13/1/39 – 4
METTLER TOLEDO Model TLD250 toucscreen indicator
NMI 13/1/39
Rev 0
Page 10 of 10
FIGURE  13/1/39 – 5
Mettler Toledo model TLD250 sealing provision
~ End of Document ~